
Town of Cobourg News
May 13, 2021.

This ad block is available in other formats at www.cobourg.ca and upon request.

55 King Street West, Cobourg, ON, K9A 2M2
(905) 372-4301  |  www.cobourg.ca

Connect with us
Next Council Meeting MAY

17

Request for Quotations/Proposals Now  
Available for Submission

cobourg.ca/escribe

The Town of Cobourg is now accepting 
submissions for the following Request for 
Quotations/Proposals:

• RFQ: CO-21-15 Parking Lot, Property and 
Garden Maintenance (Public Works)

• RFQ: CO-21-17 Shrub and Garden Bed 
Maintenance (Parks)

• RFP: CO-21-12 Information Technology 
Strategic Plan (Information Technology)

Visit cobourg.ca/bidstenders to learn more.

Paid Parking Resumes for All Waterfront 
Parking Lots and Metered Spaces

ontario.ca/bookvaccine

Vaccination appointments are now available for residents 40+ years.
Current Eligibility: Phase Two - Mass Delivery

The Town of Cobourg would like to advise 
residents that effective Friday, May 21, 2021, 
paid parking will resume for all waterfront 
parking lots and metered parking spaces 
from 8 a.m. to 6 p.m., Monday to Sunday 
at the regular rate of $2.00 per hour. Paid 
parking will remain in place until Monday, 
October 11, 2021.

Residents can find a detailed map and full list  
of parking spaces and parking lots online.

Visit cobourg.ca/parking to learn more.

1-888-999-6488Book today!

Our Local  
Vaccination 

Status

Upcoming Tax Bill Due Dates
Victoria Hall Remains Closed for Payments

The upcoming due dates for residential and 
commercial tax bills are May 27, 2021 and 
September 9, 2021.

There are many ways to pay your tax bill:

• Pre-authorized payment plan
• Online/Telephone banking
• Victoria Hall drop box or mail
• Credit card online (additional fee)

Visit cobourg.ca/taxes, call 905-372-8944 or 
email taxes@cobourg.ca for more details.

As of Tuesday, May 11, 2021, residents with at-risk 
health conditions such as dementia, diabetes and 
sickle cell disease, as well as Group Two of people 
who cannot work from home including grocery 
store, restaurant and transportation workers can 
book an vaccination appointment.

For the HKPRDHU region, the following is an 
anticipated age-based schedule for vaccines:

• 55+ years: as of April 30, 2021.
• 50+ years: as of May 6, 2021.
• 40+ years: as of May 13, 2021.
• 30+ years: the week of May 17, 2021.
• 18+ years: the week of May 24, 2021.

Book your appointment when you’re eligible:  
ontario.ca/bookvaccine  |  1-888-999-6488

Visit cobourg.ca/vaccine to learn more.

Ontario Expands Vaccination Eligibility 
 and Accelerates Timeline

Lakefront Utility Services Inc. will be hosting a 
presentation on the proposed Cobourg Drinking 
Water System Master Plan on Wednesday, May 
26, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. Cobourg residents are 
invited to attend the presentation via Zoom 
Video Communications to learn about the 
recommendations for the Plan, ask questions and 
provide their feedback. 

Visit engagecobourg.ca/water-master-plan to 
learn more about the Cobourg Drinking Water 
System Master Plan and for a link to the virtual 
presentation. 

Visit engagecobourg.ca to learn more.

Cobourg Drinking Water Master Plan
Public Presentation and Q&A Session

Send us your story and a picture showing us 
how you are staying mentally strong during the 
pandemic: communications@cobourg.ca

Visit cobourg.ca/cobourgcopes to learn more.

How Are You #CopingWithCOVID? 
Let us know!


